Dernoga and referred to the Government Operations and Fiscal Policy 

Committee.

CONSENT AGENDA (Continued)

CR-027-2025 A RESOLUTION CONCERNING HOUSING INVESTMENT TRUST FUND 

(“HITF”) FOR HOUSING AND COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT for the 

purpose of committing and allocating the amount of two million, five hundred 

thousand dollars ($2,500,000) in Prince George’s County Housing Investment 

Trust Fund (“HITF”) Program funds to the New Carrollton - Affordable - Phase 1 

project, an eligible activity, for gap financing of new affordable rental housing 

construction.

Draft 1

Sponsor(s):  Watson, Olson, Harrison, Ivey, Fisher, Blegay, Hawkins and

[...]

This legislation will approve and adopt the commitment and allocation of 

gap financing from the Prince George’s County Housing Investment Trust 

Fund (“HITF”) for Housing and Community Development to the New 

Carrollton - Affordable - Phase 1 project, an eligible activity, in the amount 

of two million, five hundred thousand dollars ($2,500,000). 

This Council enacted CB-21-2012, as amended in CB-57-2017, to establish 

the Housing Investment Trust Fund in Prince George’s County, which 

services as a vehicle to address foreclosures and allows Prince George’s 

County to provide financing for projects, including but not limited to

[...]

Harrison, Ivey, Hawkins and Dernoga and referred to the Committee of 

the Whole.

CONSENT AGENDA (Continued)

CR-031-2025 A RESOLUTION CONCERNING HOUSING INVESTMENT TRUST FUND 

(“HITF”) FOR HOUSING AND COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT for the 

purpose of committing and allocating the amount of one million, nine hundred 

thousand dollars ($1,900,000) in Prince George’s County Housing Investment 

Trust Fund (“HITF”) Program funds to the Park Place at Addison Road Metro 

project, an eligible activity, for gap financing of new affordable rental housing 

construction.

Draft 1

Sponsor(s):  Watson, Olson, Harrison, Ivey, Blegay, Hawkins, Dernoga,

[...]

This legislation will approve and adopt the commitment and allocation of 

gap financing from the Prince George’s County Housing Investment Trust 

Fund (“HITF”) for Housing and Community Development to the Park Place 

at Addison Road Metro project, an eligible activity, in the amount of one 

million, nine hundred thousand dollars ($1,900,000). 

This Council enacted CB-21-2012, as amended in CB-57-2017, to establish 

the Housing Investment Trust Fund in Prince George’s County, which 

services as a vehicle to address foreclosures and allows Prince George’s 

County to provide financing for projects, including but not limited to